

*The Rules and Regulations of the Board of Regents
of the Texas Tech University System*

Subject Index

[with amendments through: 02-26-2021]

Academic affairs	04
Academic, Clinical, and Student Affairs Committee:	
Composition and responsibilities	01.02.8.d(1)
Appointments to Board committees	01.02.8.a
Authority of standing committees	01.02.8.b
Times and places of committee meetings	01.02.8.c
Academic units:	
Establishment or restructuring of:	
Schools, colleges or departments	04.11.1
Centers, institutes or other academic units or programs	04.11.2
Academic unit or program, naming of:	
If a gift-related naming	06.06
If an honorific naming but not a gift-related naming	12.05
If not an honorific nor a gift-related naming	04.11.3
Academic workload – general academic institutions	04.06
Administration:	
Administration – generally	02
Executive administration and conflicts of interest	03.04
Executive administration and service on outside boards	03.07
Admission of students:	
Role of the board in admissions and delegation to the chancellor	05.02.1
Admission policies	05.02.2
Advertising materials, distribution of	08.09

Advisory groups, service by board members on internal support and	01.05
Service in a non-voting capacity required	01.05.1
Exception for service on search or search advisory committees	01.05.2
Affirmative action (see “Discriminatory conduct prohibited”)	03.01.8
Aircraft:	
Use and operation of aircraft – generally	07.11
Air travel requirements	07.11.1
Aircraft piloted by TTU system personnel on official business	07.11.8
Alcoholic beverages – sale or service	08.07.5
Appeals, complaints or grievances by students, faculty or staff – board not a hearing or appellate body	01.02.9.c(2)(c); 03.06.1; 05.05
Appeals related to student matters	05.05
Appellate procedures for grievances	03.06
Appointments:	
Board appointments – chancellor and presidents	02.03.1
Chancellor’s appointments	02.03.2
Presidents’ appointments	02.03.3
Emeritus	04.01.2
Faculty – generally	04
Relatives, nepotism	03.01.11
Secretary of the board	01.02.6
Architectural and site design guidelines	08.02.1; 08.02.2
Art acquisitions for facilities	08.02.3; 08.02.4; 12.06
ASU – defined	00.01.4.a
Athletic Councils	11.02

Athletics – TTU and ASU:

Governance and control, Intercollegiate athletics11.01
Athletic Councils – generally11.02
TTU Athletic Council – membership; rules, regulations and bylaws11.02.3
ASU Athletic Council – membership; responsibility and charge11.02.4
Post-season athletic competition11.03
Media rights – intercollegiate athletics11.04
Athletics facilities, use of TTU and ASU08.07.4
Alcoholic beverages – sale or service at or in conjunction with an
intercollegiate athletic event08.07.5.b(5)
Athletics directors and head coaches:
 Selection02.03.3.a
 Contracts02.03.3.b; 07.12.3.e(3)(b)i
Assistant coaches – contracts07.12.3.e(3)(b)ii

Audit Committee:

Composition and responsibilities 01.02.8.d(4)
Appointments to Board committees01.02.8.a
Authority of standing committees 01.02.8.b
Times and places of committee meetings01.02.8.c
Audit Committee charter(see: *Board Policy Statement – Audit Committee Charter*)

Audits07.02

Awards:

Awards and recognition (generally)12.02
Distinguished Service Award12.02.2
Emeritus appointments04.01.2
Infinito Horizonte Award12.02.1

Benefits, gifts, and honoraria (see also “Ethics policy” generally at 03.01)03.01.4

“board” – defined00.01.1.a

Board conduct:

Generally01.03
Conflict of interest and the board – generally03.03
Conflict of interest and the board – for contracts07.12.2

Board meetings:	
Regular and special meetings	01.02.7
Agendas	01.02.7.d
Minutes	01.02.6.b(3)
Requests to appear before the board	01.02.9.c(2)
Quorum	01.02.9.d
Board officers – chair and vice chair	01.02.3; 01.02.4
Board of Regents (see “Regents” in this table)	
Board Policy Statements:	
Defined	00.01.1.b
See also separate documents for:	
-- Overview of Board Policy Statements	
-- Audit Committee Charter	
-- Investment Policy Statement for the Long Term Investment Fund – LTIF	
-- Comprehensive Cash Pool – CCP	
-- Seals of the Texas Tech University System	
Board self-evaluations	01.01.4
Bowl and tournament participation (see “Post-season athletic competition”).....	11.03
Bribery of system employees:	
Ethics policy – generally	03.01
TTU system community conduct	03.02
Gifts to board members	03.03.7
Gifts to members of executive administration	03.04.6
Broadcasting/telecasting of intercollegiate athletics (see “Athletics – media rights”)	11.04
Budget rules and procedures	07.04
Buildings:	
Construction program	08.01
Naming	08.05
Preservation of campus buildings and landmarks	08.03
Demolition, and cornerstones/plaques	08.04.4
Bylaws of the board	01

“CAE” (Chief Audit Executive):	
Defined	00.01.1.c
See also “Audits”	07.02
Campus buildings and landmarks preservation	08.03
Campus Master Plan (see “Campus planning and enhancements”)	08.02
“chair” – defined	00.01.1.d
Chancellor:	
Definition – under state law	01.02.1.c
New chancellor selection	01.04
Chancellor – generally	02.01
Office of the Chancellor - defined	00.01.3.c
TTU system administration (TTUSA):	
Generally	02.02
Defined	00.01.3.d
Chancellor’s appointments	02.03.2
Retiring regents, chancellors, and presidents recognition	12.01
Plaques commemorating former chancellors and former presidents	12.03
Chief Audit Executive (or CAE):	
Defined	00.01.1.c
See also “Audits”	07.02
“chief executive officer” – defined	00.01.2.a
“chief financial officer” – defined	00.01.3.a
“chief fiscal officer” – defined	00.01.4.b
Chief investment officer	09.02.2
Classes – approval of small classes at TTU and ASU	04.10
Classified compensation plan	03.05
Commencement, seating of board members	01.06

Commercialization of technology and intellectual property:	
Generally – see “Intellectual Property Rights”	10
Commercialization – defined	10.02.1
Committees of the board:	
Appointments to board committees	01.02.8.a
Authority of standing committees	01.02.8.b
Times and places of committees meetings	01.02.8.c
Standing committees of the board	01.02.8.d
Special committees of the board	01.02.8.e
Community cultural facilities	08.07.2
Community service (see also “Faculty responsibility” generally, at 04.04)	04.04.7
Compensation plan, classified	03.05
Comprehensive Cash Pool	09.03
(see also: <i>Board Policy Statement – CCP Investment Policy Statement</i>)	
Comprehensive performance evaluation of tenured faculty	04.03
Conduct:	
Ethics policy	03.01
TTU system community conduct	03.02
Conflict of commitment	03.01.5
Primary responsibility of employees	03.01.5.a
Outside employment (including consulting)	03.01.5.b
External activities	03.01.5.c
Conflict of interest:	
Ethics policy – generally	03.01
Conflict of interest and the board	03.03
Conflict of interest and executive administration	03.04
Investments:	
LTIF	(see: <i>Board Policy Statement – LTIF Investment Policy Statement, Sec. 16</i>)
Prohibited contracts	03.03.2 (except as permitted by 03.03.5.a); 07.12.2
Consensual relationships – faculty and students	03.01.10

Construction code and standard requirements	08.06
Construction of buildings and other facilities:	
Facilities – generally	08
Construction program – generally	08.01
Construction projects – contract approval	07.12.4.d
Major construction projects	08.01.3
• Project activities prior to board approval.....	08.01.3.a(1)
• Feasibility study option	08.01.3.a(2)
• Preliminary approval by the board.....	08.01.3.a(3)
• Approval by the board to proceed with construction.....	08.01.3.b
Minor construction projects	08.01.4
Emergency actions – delegations of authority.....	08.01.7
Project management fee	08.01.9
Construction code and standard requirements	08.06
Landscape enhancement program	08.02.5
Cornerstones and plaques, TTU system buildings	08.04
Naming of TTU system buildings and facilities	08.05
Architectural and site design guidelines	08.02.1; 08.02.2
Consulting or outside employment:	
Conflict of commitment	03.01.5
Consulting activities – and ownership of intellectual property	10.03.2
Consulting contracts – approvals and reporting	07.12.4.e
Continuing health-related contractual relationships – delegation of authority ...	07.12.4.c
Contracting policies and procedures:	
Contracts – generally	07.12
Contracts – Board approval	07.12.3
Contracts – delegation of authority by the Board	07.12.4
Contract management handbook	02.04.2.p; 07.12.1.f
Prohibited contracts	03.03.2 (<i>except as permitted by 03.03.5.a</i>); 07.12.2
Copyrights and patents:	
Generally – see “Intellectual Property Rights”	10
Copyrightable work – defined	10.02.2
Copyrightable work – ownership	10.03.3
Cornerstones and plaques for buildings	08.04

Creator/inventor:	
Generally – see “Intellectual Property Rights”	10
Creator – defined	10.02.4
Creator – participation in business entities	10.16.2
Credit extension	07.06
Cultural diversity (responsibility of the presidents)	02.04.2.d
Customer service orientation (responsibility of the presidents)	02.04.2.c
<hr/>	
Debt management policy	07.05
Definitions, Style, and Citations of <i>The Rules and Regulations of the</i> <i>Board of Regents of the Texas Tech University System</i>	00
Degrees:	
Requirements and conferral of degrees	05.03
Honorary	12.04
Degrees programs:	
Establishment, consolidation, restructuring or deletion of degree programs	04.09
Low-producing degree programs	04.10
Delegations of authority:	
Board’s general authority to delegate to officers and employees	01.02.1.b
For emergencies and/or exigent circumstances, delegations of authority for actions that otherwise would require approval by the full Board:	
• delegation to the Board chair	01.02.1.b
• Board chair’s delegation to the Chancellor	01.02.1.c
• delegation for budget adjustments	07.04.4.a(2)
• delegation for contracts	07.12.3.g
• delegation for major construction projects	08.01.7
Depositories for the TTU system - primary and secondary	07.08
Deposits, State comptroller	07.07
Developmental leaves of absence – faculty	04.05

Disclosure of financial interests:

By board members 03.03.1.c(2); 03.03.4
By executive administration03.04.4

Discriminatory conduct prohibited03.01.8

Distance learning – defined10.02.5

Distinguished Service Award12.02.2

Emergency or exigent circumstances approvals – delegations of approval authority:

To Board chair 01.02.1.b
Board chair to Chancellor01.02.1.c
Budget adjustments07.04.4.a(2)
Contracts 07.12.3.g
Major construction projects08.01.7
Medical malpractice self-insurance plan07.14.5

Emeritus appointments04.01.2

**Employee participation in business entities – with which Texas Tech has
an intellectual property agreement**10.16.2

Employees, nepotism03.01.11

Employees serving on outside boards03.07

Employment contracts:

Chancellor02.01.2
Presidents02.03.1.b(2)
Certain other administrators 02.03.2.c; 02.03.3.b; 02.03.9; 07.12.3.e(2)
Athletics directors and head coaches02.03.3.b; 07.12.3.e(3)(b)i
Assistant coaches07.12.3.e(3)(b)ii
TTUHSC faculty 07.12.3.e(3)(c)
All other employment contracts 07.12.3.e(2)
Summary of required employment contract approvals Appendix A, Chapter 07

Employment outside TTU system and consulting by employees

(see “Conflict of Commitment”)03.01.5

Endowed academic positions	06.05
Endowment – and long-term institutional funds investment policy	09.04
(see also: <i>Board Policy Statement – LTIF Investment Policy Statement</i>)	
Endowment funds	06.04
Endowment or other gift related naming	06.06
Entertainment of system employees:	
Employee conduct – generally	03.01.1
Food, lodging, transportation and entertainment	03.01.4.c
Equal employment opportunity (see “Discriminatory conduct prohibited”)	03.01.8
Equipment financing (through the Revenue Finance System)	07.05.4
Ethics:	
Ethics policy	03.01
Programs/policies that promote ethical behavior	02.01.3.n; 02.04.2.o
Evaluations:	
Board self-evaluations.....	01.01.4
Chancellor, presidents and other TTUSA officers	02.03.4
Performance evaluations of tenured faculty	04.03
Executive administration:	
Conflicts of interest	03.04
Service on outside boards	03.07
Executive sessions of the board	01.02.9.b
“ex officio member” – defined	00.01.5.a

Facilities:	
Facilities – generally	08
“Facility” or “facilities” – defined	08.00.1
“FP&C Office” and “FP&C” – defined	08.00.2
Construction program	08.01
Major and minor construction projects – defined	08.01.2

Major construction projects	08.01.3
Minor construction projects	08.01.4
Emergency actions – delegations of approval authority.....	08.01.7
Project management fee	08.01.9
Campus buildings and landmarks preservation	08.03
Construction code and standard requirements	08.06
Construction projects (see “Construction program”)	08.01
Landscape enhancement program	08.02.5
Space and facilities use	08.07
Community cultural facilities	08.07.2
Cornerstones and plaques, TTU system buildings	08.04
Naming of TTU system buildings and facilities	08.05
Architectural and site design guidelines	08.02.1; 08.02.2

Facilities Committee:

Composition and responsibilities	01.02.8.d(2)
Appointments to Board committees	01.02.8.a
Authority of standing committees	01.02.8.b
Times and places of committee meetings	01.02.8.c

Faculty:

Faculty – generally	04
Academic workload – general academic institutions	04.06
Consensual relationships – faculty and students	03.01.10
Development leaves of absence	04.05
Familial and household relationships – faculty and students	03.01.9
Performance evaluation of tenured faculty	04.03
Recognition:	
Distinguished Service Award	12.02
Horn Distinguished Professorships & Murray Professorships	04.01.1
Emeritus appointments	04.01.2
Research	04.07
Responsibilities	04.04
Tenure and promotion (at all component institutions)	04.02
Whose primary language is not English (at TTU and ASU)	04.08
TTUHSC faculty employment contracts	07.12.3.e(3)(c)

Familial and household relationships – faculty and students03.01.9

Feasibility study option – for major construction projects08.01.3.a

Fees – parking fee rates	05.01.2; 08.12
Fees and tuition – assessment, collection, and exemptions	07.10
Filings with the State of Texas – for matters related to Chapter 04	04.12
Finance, Administration, and Investments Committee:	
Composition and responsibilities	01.02.8.d(3)
Appointments to Board committees	01.02.8.a
Authority of standing committees	01.02.8.b
Times and places of committee meetings	01.02.8.c
Financial aid programs	05.04
Financial assistance programs (for students), administration of	07.10.4
Financial disclosure:	
By board members	03.03.1.c(2); 03.03.4
By executive administration	03.04.4
Fiscal Management – generally	07
Food and refreshments:	
Employee conduct – generally	03.01.1
Food, lodging, transportation and entertainment	03.01.4.c
Football bowl games (see “Post-season athletic competition”)	11.03
Foreign air travel	07.11.2
FP&C Office and FP&C – defined	08.00.2
Fraud policy	07.03
Fund raising activities:	
Generally (see “Private sector support”)	06.03
Coordinated service for fund raising	06.03.2; 06.03.3

General Counsel:

“general counsel” – defined 00.01.3.b
Appointment; reporting; termination or reassignment02.03.2.b(1)
Duties and responsibilities02.03.2.b(2)
When an agent of the board; confidentiality02.03.2.b(3)

Gifts:

Acceptance of gifts, favors, or service (see “Ethics policy”)03.01
Coordinated service for fund raising06.03.2
Gifts to board members03.03.7
Gifts to executive administration03.04.6
Gift and grant acceptance (donations)06.01
Mineral and royalty interests derived from trusts and gifts09.07.2
Naming that is endowment or gift related06.06
President’s role in fund raising02.02.3.e; 06.03.2; 06.03.3
Private sector gifts and grants06.03
Prohibition on gifts designated for use as salary supplementation06.01.5
Real property, gifts of 06.01.2.b
Restricted use of gifts; and exceptions to a donor-identified purpose06.02

Governance of the board01.02

Graduation, degree requirements05.03

Grants:

Budget rules and procedures07.04
Fraud policy07.03
Gift and grant acceptance06.01
Intellectual Property Rights10
Private sector support06.03.1

Grievances:

Appellate procedures for grievances03.06
Appeals related to student matters05.05
Appeals, complaints or grievances by students, faculty or staff –
board not a hearing or appellate body01.02.9.c(2)(c); 03.06.1; 05.05

Handbills, leaflets, and advertising material - distribution of08.09

Higher Education Fund (“HEF” – formerly known as HEAF) debt management policy (see also “Debt management policy” generally at 07.05)	07.05.2.b(7); 07.05.3
Historically Underutilized Businesses (HUBs)	07.13
Holidays	03.08
Honoraria and acceptance of awards:	
Generally (see “Ethics policy”)	03.01
Benefits, gifts and honoraria	03.01.4
Honorary degrees	12.04
Honorary statue, sculpture, or other artistic representation	08.02.4.e; 12.06
Honorific naming:	
If naming is facility-related	08.05
If naming is gift-related but is not a facility-related naming	06.06
If naming is not a facility- or gift-related naming	12.05
Honorific titles – faculty	04.01
Honorifics and Seals	12
Horn Distinguished Professorships	04.01.1
Household and familial relationships – faculty and students	03.01.9
HUBs (Historically Underutilized Businesses)	07.13
Human resources (see “Personnel”)	03
<hr/>	
Infinito Horizonte Award	12.02.1
Information, board members and use of confidential	03.03.11
Information, misuse of official (see also “Ethics policy” generally at 03.01)	03.01.7.b
Institutional Advancement	06

Institutional funds investment – roles and responsibilities09.02

Intellectual property:

Intellectual property rights – generally10
Intellectual property – defined10.02.6
Intellectual property agreement – implementation10.10

Intercollegiate athletics – at TTU and ASU:

Governance and control, Intercollegiate athletics11.01
Athletic Councils – generally11.02
TTU Athletic Council – membership; rules, regulations and bylaws11.02.3
ASU Athletic Council – membership; responsibility and charge11.02.4
Post-season athletic competition11.03
Media rights – intercollegiate athletics11.04
Athletics facilities, use of TTU and ASU08.07.6
Alcoholic beverages – sale/service at an intercollegiate athletic event08.07.5.b(5)
Athletics directors and head coaches:
 Selection02.03.3.a
 Contracts02.03.3.b; 07.12.3.e(3)(b)i
Assistant coaches – contracts07.12.3.e(3)(b)ii

Inventions:

Inventions – generally10
Inventor/creator – defined10.02.4
Inventions – defined10.02.7

Investments:

Investment Programs09
Chapter definitions09.01
Roles and responsibilities for investments09.02
Comprehensive Cash Pool (CCP)09.03
Endowments and Long-Term Investment Fund (LTIF)09.04
Investment fund exceptions09.05

[see also ... *Board Policy Statements for: CCP Investment Policy Statement; LTIF Investment Policy Statement*]

Kinship chart (nepotism)03.01.11

Lands under exclusive control of the board and owned by the

State of Texas (see also “Mineral leases” generally at 09.07)09.07.1

Landscape enhancement program	08.02.5
Leaflets, handbills, and advertising material – distribution of	08.09
Leases, mineral	09.07
Leaves – by employees	03.09
Leaves of absence (see “Faculty development leaves of absence”)	04.05
Lodging, food, transportation, and entertainment:	
Employee conduct – generally	03.01.1
Food, lodging, transportation and entertainment	03.01.4.c
Long Term Investment Fund	09.04
(see also: <i>Board Policy Statement – LTIF Investment Policy Statement</i>)	
Low-producing degree programs	04.10

Media rights – intercollegiate athletics	11.04
Medical malpractice self-insurance plan	07.14
Meetings of the board	01.02.7
Mineral leases	09.09
Misapplication of Texas Tech property	03.01.7.a
Mission statements	Missions
Misuse of official information	03.01.7.b
Misuse of official time	03.01.7.c
Murray Professorships	04.01.1

Naming:	
Buildings and facilities	08.05
Endowment or other gift related naming	06.06

Other honorific naming not a facility or gift related naming	12.05
Naming of academic units (<i>school, college, department, center, institute or other academic unit/ program</i>) – but not a facility or gift related naming or other honorific naming	04.11.3

Nepotism:

Generally	03.01.11
Annual review of reporting lines when exception is granted.....	03.01.11.1
Board members and use of office for personal gain	03.03.8
Executive administration and use of office for personal gain	03.04.7
Kinship chart	03.01.11

Non-native English speaking teaching assistants / faculty – at TTU and ASU04.08

Non-profit organizations – use of system space and facilities08.07

Officers and employees – defined (*for purposes of Chapter 03*)03.00.1

Official information, misuse of 03.01.7.b

Official time, misuse of03.01.7.c

Oil and other mineral leases09.07

“operating manuals” – defined 00.01.5.b

ORC Director – defined10.02.9

Outside boards, service on03.07

Outside employment or consulting:

Conflict of commitment	03.01.5
Consulting activities – and ownership of intellectual property	10.03.2

Parking:

Parking fees – board approval	05.01.2; 08.12
Parking regulations – president approval	08.12

Patents (see “Intellectual Property Rights”)10

Performance evaluation of:

Chancellor, presidents and TTUSA officers02.03.4
Tenured faculty04.03

Personal use of facilities, equipment, supplies, and services –

misapplication of (see also “Ethics policy” generally at 03.01)03.01.7.a

Personnel:

Personnel – generally03
Conduct – ethics policy03.01.1
Conduct – TTU system community03.02
Conflict of interest and the board03.03
Conflict of interest and executive administration03.04
Equal employment opportunity (see “Discriminatory conduct prohibited”)03.01.8
Ethics policy03.01
Faculty – generally04
Files (see “Personnel files”)03.11
Service on outside boards – generally03.07

Plaques:

Commemorating former chancellors and former presidents12.03
For buildings08.04

Political activities and contributions (see also “Ethics policy” at 03.01)03.01.6

Post-season athletic competition11.03

Preservation of campus buildings and landmarks08.03

Preservation of Texas Tech resources:

Misapplication of property03.01.7.a
Misuse of official information 03.01.7.b
Misuse of official time03.01.7.c

Presidents of component institutions:

Appointment of a president02.03.1.b(1)
Procedures for filling a vacancy in a president position02.03.1.b(4)
Authority, duties and responsibilities of a president02.04
Appointment of institutional officers by a president02.03.3
Evaluation of a president 02.03.4.b
Fund raising – president’s role02.02.3.e; 06.03.2; 06.03.3

“Office of the President” – defined	00.01.4.d
Plaques commemorating former chancellors and former presidents	12.03
Salary of a president	02.03.1.b(2)
Primary and secondary depositories for the TTU system	07.08
Principal officers – defined:	
TTU system	00.01.2.c
TTUSA	00.01.3.e
ASU	00.01.4.e
TTU	00.01.4.f
TTUHSC	00.01.4.g
TTUHSC El Paso	00.01.4.h
Private sector support	06.03
Professional medical malpractice self-insurance plan	07.14
Professional service of faculty	04.04.6
Project management fee – major construction projects	08.01.9
Property of Texas Tech, misapplication of	03.01.7.a
Public Art Collection	08.00.5; 08.02.4.d-e
Public Art Committee, University	08.00.4; 08.02.4
Public Art Program	08.02.3
<hr/>	
Quorum for board meetings	01.02.9.d
<hr/>	
Real property, gifts of	06.01.2.b
Recognition of former chancellors and former presidents	12.01; 12.03
Regents:	
Responsibilities of the board	01.01

Governance	01.02
Officers of the board	01.02.3; 01.02.4
Secretary of the board	01.02.6
Committees of the board	01.02.8
Communications with/to the board	01.02.9.c
Support and advisory group involvement	01.05
Commencement, seating of the board	01.06
Conflict of interest and board members	03.03
Expenses of board members (see also “Travel authorization, reimbursement, and institutional regulations” at 07.09)	07.09.2
Retiring members (see “Retiring regents, chancellors, and presidents recognition”)	12.01
Regents’ Rules:	
“Regents’ Rules” – defined	00.01.1.e
Suspension of the <i>Regents’ Rules</i>	01.02.9.f
Amendments to	01.08
Review of	01.07
Style of	00.02
Citations – formal and informal	00.03
Relationships – faculty and students:	
Consensual relationships – faculty and students	03.01.10
Familial and household relationships – faculty and students	03.01.9
Renovation of buildings (see “Construction program”)	08.01
Research:	
Faculty research	04.07
Faculty responsibility – research	04.04.4
Inventions, publications, patents, copyrights, and trademarks	10
Research commercialization:	
Commercialization – generally	10
Office of Research Commercialization – defined	10.02.8
Residence halls, solicitations in	08.10.6
Responsibilities of faculty	04.04
Restricted gifts, use of; and exceptions to donor-identified purposes	06.02

Retirement and recognition:	
Chancellors and Presidents	12.01; 12.03
Regents	12.01
Retirement of TTU system employees	03.10
Revenue Financing System (RFS) (see also “Debt management policy” in 07.05)	07.05.2
Royalties from patents and copyrights	10

Salaries of:	
Chancellor	02.03.5
Presidents	02.03.1.b(2)
TTUSA administrators	02.03.6
Component institution administrators	02.03.8
Salary supplementation – prohibition on gifts designated for such a purpose	06.01.5
Sale of publications on campus	08.11
Seals – of the TTU system and component institutions:	
Authorized seals	12.07.1
Seals custodian and authorized use	12.07.2
Seal of the TTU School of Law	12.08
Seal monument for TTU–Costa Rica campus	12.09
Seal of the TTU School of Veterinary Medicine	12.10
[see also – <i>Board Policy Statement — Seals of the Texas Tech University System</i>]	
Search firms – not “consultants” for purposes of consulting contract approvals	07.12.4.e(3)
“secretary” (of the board) – defined	00.01.1.f
Secretary of the board	01.02.6
Self-insurance plan, professional medical malpractice	07.14
Sexual harassment (see “Discriminatory conduct prohibited”)	03.01.8
Small classes approval at TTU and ASU	04.10

Solicitations:	
Solicitations on campus	08.10
Solicitations and sale of publications	08.11
Space and facilities use	08.07
Speakers, on-campus	08.08
Special board committees	01.02.8.e
Spending policy for long term investment funds	(see: Board Policy Statement – LTIF Investment Policy Statement, Sec. 9)
Sponsored Research Agreement – defined	10.02.12
State comptroller deposits	07.07
Statue, sculpture, or other artistic representation – honorary	08.02.4.e; 12.06
Student Affairs	05
Students – relationships with faculty:	
Consensual relationships – faculty and students	03.01.10
Familial and household relationships – faculty and students	03.01.9
Support and advisory groups, board members service on internal	01.05
Service in a non-voting capacity required	01.05.1
Exception for service on search or search advisory committees	01.05.2
Support from private sector	06.03
System administration (TTUSA):	
Defined	00.01.3.d
Generally	02.02

Teaching assistants / faculty – non-native English speaking – at TTU and ASU04.08

Teaching:

Academic workload – general academic institutions	04.06
Faculty responsibilities	04.04

Technology commercialization (see “Intellectual Property Rights”)	10
Tenure and promotion – at all component institutions	04.02
Traffic and parking:	
Fees	05.01.2; 08.12
Regulations	08.12
Travel:	
Authority to approve	07.09.1
Board members' travel expenses	07.09.2
Chancellor's travel expenses	07.09.3
Faculty, staff, and students	07.09.4
Aircraft use and operations	07.11
Food, lodging, transportation and entertainment	03.01.4.c
Travel authorization, reimbursement, and institutional regulations	07.09
Treasurer (Assistant Vice Chancellor of Treasury & Cash Management)	09.00.5; 09.01.4
“TTU” – defined	00.01.4.i
“TTUHSC” – defined	00.01.4.j
“TTUHSC El Paso” – defined	00.01.4.k
“TTUS” – defined	00.01.2.b
TTUSA (system administration):	
Defined	00.01.3.d
Generally	02.02
“TTU system” – defined	00.01.2.b
“TTU system administration officers” – defined	00.01.3.e
Tuition and student fees – assessment, collection, and exemptions	07.10

University facilities, equipment, supplies, and services used for personal purposes (see “Ethics policy” generally)	03.01
--	-------

University Public Art Committee08.00.4; 08.02.4

Vending machines – contracts for and location of 07.12.3.f

“vice chair” – defined 00.01.1.g

Work for hire – defined10.02.17

Workload, academic – general academic institutions04.06